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Johnson County, KS
Well: Donovan I-13
Lease Owner:D Z

Town Oilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

1/24/2014

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth

7 Soil-Clay 7
13 Sandstone 20
14 Shale 24
9 Lime 43
20 Shale 63
4 L 67
5 Shale 72
15 Lime 87
3 Shale 95
8 Lime 103
9 Shale 112
16 Lime 128
21 Shale 149
19 Lime 168
7 Shale 175
58 Lime 233
10 Shale 253
10 Lime 263
17 Shale 280
7 Lime 287
4 Shale 291
9 Lime 300
33 Shale 333
1 Lime 334
12 Shale 346
24 Lime 370
8 Shale 378
24 Lime 402
4 Shale 406
5 Sand 411
4 Shale 415

Lime 421
114 Shale 535
7 Sand 542
4 Sandy Shale 546
50 Shale 596
4 Lime 600
12 Shale 612
5 Lime 617
17 Shale 634




Johnson County, KS
Well: Donovan I-13
Lease Owner:D Z

Town Oilfield Service,
(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

1/24/2014

3 Lime 637
6 Shale 643
12 Lime 655
102 Shale 757
6 Broken Sand 763
7 Sandy Shale 770
32 Shale 802
5 Sand 807
73 Shale 880
5 Sandy Lime 885
1 Sand 886
2 Sand 888
4 Sand 892
2 Broken Sand 894
6 Sandy Shale 900
60 Shale 960-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per mirute x 24.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS = AMPS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

Log Book

WellNo.__ \-\
Farm_ \)e e~ oy
\g &, : N AN
(State) (County)
N i )
(Section) (Township) (Range)
For_\\>7 ~;\"\)'\.: P I G e
(Well Owner)

Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400




g N\
D aseo~ev>Farm: SN oMmawe, iy N County

Elevation_<-> 1y

Commenced Spuding ' - >~ 204
Finished Drilling Y-S 203
Driller's Name ;}z,LL;&\\_\M‘

Driller’s Name

Driller's Name

Tool Dresser’'s Name _- N PEC VN N 2 A k'\
NN o<
Tool Dresser’'s Name _— == N\~ .
Tool Dresser’'s Name
Contractor'sName N >
A VA )
(Section) (Township) (Range)
Distance from = line, _ A A ft.
Distance from H line, WS __ft.
Coav ey

CASING AND TUBING
RECORD

10" Set 10" Pulled
78" Set 2=\ 8" Pulled
6% Set _ 6%”Pulled
4" Set 4" Pulled
&2 CE)
27get _ A, © 2" Pulled

Feet




Thickness of ; Total
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